CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Plexiweiss GmbH

Scope of certification:

DEKKA

Production and assembly of thermoplastic parts for aircraft industry

Certified location:

Bergfeldstraße 13, 83607 Holzkirchen, Germany (further locations see annex)

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2019-11-04

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A19041018.

Certificate registration no .: Validity of previous certificate:

Language translation

Dr. Gerhard Nagel

30618330/1 2020-01-31

Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to:

2020-02-01 2023-01-31

DAkkS Deutsche

Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de

Annex to the Certificate No. 30618330/1

valid from 2020-02-01 to 2023-01-31

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Plexiweiss GmbH	Bergfeldstraße 13 83607 Holzkirchen Germany	Production and assembly of thermoplastic parts for aircraft industry
	at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	PlexiWEISS s.r.o.	Sokolovska' 573 68601 Uherské Hradiště Czech Republic	Production and assembly of thermoplastic parts for aircraft industry to further processing at Plexi WEISS GmbH



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2019-11-04

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de